
May 26, 2006

MEMORANDUM TO: Timothy J. Kobetz, Chief
Technical Specifications Branch
Division of Inspection and Regional Support
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: T. R. Tjader, Senior Reactor Engineer /RA/
Technical Specifications Branch
Division of Inspection and Regional Support
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH INDUSTRY RISK-INFORMED
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TASK FORCE (RITSTF) ON RISK
MANAGEMENT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS INITIATIVES

DATES & TIME: Thursday, June 29, 2006
9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North Building
Room O-9 B4
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland  20852

PURPOSE: To discuss the Status of the Risk Management Technical Specification
Initiatives.

CATEGORY 2: The public is invited to discuss regulatory issues with the NRC at
designated points during the meeting.

PARTICIPANTS*: NRC INDUSTRY
Timothy Kobetz Biff Bradley, NEI
T. R. Tjader Other Owners Group Representatives
Andrew Howe Other Industry Representatives 
Other NRC staff

Enclosure:  Agenda

cc w/enclosure:  See next page

CONTACT:  T. R. Tjader, NRR
         301-415-1187
         E-mail: trt@nrc.gov

*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 67
Federal Register 36620, May 28, 2002.
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cc via e-mail

Mr. Tony Pietrangelo
Nuclear Energy Institute
arp@nei.org

Mr. Biff Bradley
Nuclear Energy Institute
reb@nei.org

Mr. Mike Schoppman
Nuclear Energy Institute
mas@nei.org

Mr. Alan Hackerott, Chairman
Omaha Public Power District
hhackerott@oppd.com

Mr. Ray Schneider
Westinghouse Electric Company
raymond.e.schneider@us.westinghouse.com

Mr. Jim Kenny
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
jimkenny@pploweb.com

Mr. James Andrachek
Westinghouse Electric Company
Andracjd@westinghouse.com

Mr. Jack Stringfellow
Southern Nuclear Operating Company
njstring@southernco.com

Mr. John Gaertner
EPRI
igaetner@epri.com

Mr. Frank Rahn
EPRI
frahn@epri.com

Mr. Stephen Hess
EPRI
shess@epri.com

Mr. Gabe Salamon
PSEG Nuclear
gabor.salamon@nmcco.com

Mr. Glenn Stewart
Exelon
glenn.stewart@exeloncorp.com

Ms. Nancy Chapman
SERCH/Bechtel
ngchampa@bechtel.com

Mr. Michael S. Kitlan, Jr.
Duke Energy Corporation
mskitlan@duke.energy.com

Mr. Stanley Levinson
Framatone ANP
stanley.levinson@framaton-anp.com

Mr, Scott Head
STP
smhead@stpegs.com

Mr. Rick Grantom
STP
crantom@stpegs.com

Mr. Wayne Harrison
STP
Awharrison@stpegs.com

Mr. Drew Richards
STP
amrichards@stpegs.com

Mr. Donald Hoffman
EXCEL Services Corporation
donaldh@energynorthwest.com

Mr. J. E. Rhoads
Energy Northwest
jerhods@energynorthwest.com



Ms. Deann Raleigh
Scientech
draleigh@scientech.com

Mr. Steven Dolley
Platts
stevendolley@platts.com

Mr. Gary Chung
SCE-SONGS
gary.chung@songs.sce.com

Mr. Courtney Smyth
PSEG Nuclear LLC
courtneysmyth@pseg.com

Mr. Jerry Andre
Westinghouse Electric Company
andregr@westinghouse.com

Mr. Eugene Kelly
Exelon
eugene.kelly@exeloncorp.com

Mr. James Liming
ABSG
Jliming@absconsulting.com

Mr. Fred Emerson
GE Nuclear Energy
frederick.emerson@ge.com
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DRAFT AGENDA

TSB/NEI RITSTF Meeting
June 29, 2006 from 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM, in O-9B4

N Status of Initiatives

Initiative 1, Modified End States
B&W Topical SE in routing for internal concurrences
W Topical review begun

Initiative 4b, RICT
Risk Management Guidance Document
Staff pilot plant site visits
Pilot plant schedules

N Public Questions and Discussion

Initiative 5, Surveillance Frequency Control Program
Final RAIs
Schedule

Initiative 6, LCO 3.0.3 Actions and Completion Times
TSTF-426 SE FRN requesting comment in routing for internal concurrences

N Public Questions and Discussion

Initiative 7, Hazard Barrier Unavailability
TSTF-427 SE FRN requesting comment in routing for internal concurrences

Initiative 8, Remove/Relocate non-safety and non-risk significant systems from TS

N Public Questions and Discussion

N Schedule Next Meeting

N Closing Comments

Enclosure


